ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 3/9/2022 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
_	reement (IGA)
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	nental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal	ame of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant pal code change, supplemental request, etc.) iation Inc (APNA). for the temporary installation of art, placemaking
3. Requesting Agency: Denver Parks and Recreation	
4. Contact Person:	Contact account to account item at Manage Council and
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Jessica Andersen	Name: Jesus Orrantia
Email: Jessica.Andersen@denvergov.org	Email: <u>Jesus.Orrantia@denvergov.org</u>
placemaking elements, and installation of solar lighting	a Neighborhood Association Inc. for the temporary installation of art, at the Tennessee Utility Corridor. This agreement follows up on an APNA involvement at the Tennessee Utility Corridor (Owned by
7. City Council District: District 7	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke	ey Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont Sublicense Ag		00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	le or Lease of Real Property): Partnership and
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name: Athmar Park Neighbor	hood Association Inc.	
Contract con	ntrol number: PARKS-202161541		
Location: Te	ennessee Utility Corridor		
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this	an Amendment? Yes N	No If yes, how many?
Contract Ter	rm/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	<u>amended</u> dates): Effective date +3 years
Contract Am	nount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	total): N/A
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	Effective Date +3 years	N/A	N/A
Was this con Energy, the property of the local Reging is responsible Neighborhood	tractor selected by competitive processor of the discussion and has worked over the discussion and has worked over the City and Xcel to install and equirement of this License Agreement istered Neighborhood Organization for	ess? No If not, why noterm temporary park like improvement the past three years with Xcel and maintain a permanent concrete trainwas that The City and County of Einstallation, ownership, and maintart installation. In this case, the processor Registered Neighborhood Organiz	solar lighting at the Tennessee Utility ot? APNA started working directly with Xcel ments along the corridor. In October of 2018 ments. In late 2018 Denver Parks and Recreation d Denver's DOTI to formalize a License il and other park improvements along the Denver enter into a sublicense agreement with menance of the temporary art installations. APNA Diject site is located within Athmar Park exation for this scope of work.
Has this cont	tractor provided these services to the	City before? Yes No	
Source of fur	nds: N/A		
Is this contra	act subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101 AC	CDBE N/A
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	еат:
Resolution/Bi	ill Number:	Date 1	Entered:

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A				
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? $\ensuremath{\mathrm{N/A}}$				
	To be completed by Mayor's Legis	slative Team·		
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:		